A by-law to authorize the execution of the Traffic Signal Operations and Maintenance Agreement with The Regional Municipality of Peel

WHEREAS The Regional Municipality of Peel (the "Region") is the owner of traffic signals and associated systems located on regional highways located within the city of Mississauga;

AND WHEREAS it has been agreed that for the purposes of regulating traffic within the city of Mississauga, The Corporation of the City of Mississauga (the "City") shall, on behalf of the Region, operate and maintain the traffic signals and associated systems;

AND WHEREAS the City and the Region wish to enter into the Traffic Signals Operations and Maintenance Agreement setting out the terms and conditions for operation and maintenance of all traffic signals and associated systems for a term of 10 years;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Mississauga ENACTS as follows:

 That the Commissioner of Transportation and Works and the City Clerk be authorized to execute and affix the corporate seal on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga (the "City") to the Traffic Signal Operations and Maintenance Service Agreement, with The Regional Municipality of Peel, and any ancillary documents or future amendments, all in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.

ENACTED and PASSED this 26th day of February, 2025.

Approved by Legal Services City Solicitor City of Mississauga	N
Joseph Fudge	
Joseph Fudge	
Date: February 19, 2025	(
File: LA.25-24.253	`